## Coastal Corporation Ltd. 26

(CIN: L63040AP1981PLC003047)

## GOVT. OF INDIA RECOGNISED ★ ★ TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE

Regd. Off.: 15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam - 530 002, INDIA

Phone: 0891-2567118, Fax: 0891-2567132

www.coastalcorp.co.in, Email: cclinvestors@gmail.com, info@coastalcorp.co.in

Plant Unit 1: Marikavalasa (V), Paradesipalem Panchayat, Visakhapatnam Dist. Plant Unit 2: P. Dharmavaram Village, S. Rayavaram Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dist.

20.04.2019

То

The Assistant General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2019 – Reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: 501831, Scrip ID: coastcorp.

\*\*\*

With reference to the above cited subject we herewith submit the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2019 (Period from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully.

**For Coastal Corporation Limited** 

(Swaroopa Meruva)

**Company Secretary** 

**Enclosed:** 

1. Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) for half year ended 31.03.2019.

## Coastal Corporation Ltd. &

GOVT. OF INDIA RECOGNISED ★ ★ TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE

Regd. Off.: 15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam - 530 002, INDIA

Phone: 0891-2567118, Fax: 0891-2567132

www.coastalcorp.co.in, Email: cclinvestors@gmail.com, info@coastalcorp.co.in

Plant Unit 1: Marikavalasa (V), Paradesipalem Panchayat, Visakhapatnam Dist. Plant Unit 2: P. Dharmavaram Village, S. Rayavaram Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dist.

(CIN: L63040AP1981PLC003047)

Date: 20.04.2019

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai, Maharashtra.

Ref:- Scrip Code: 501831

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., **Bigshare Services Private Limited**, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: **INRO00001385**).

For Coastal Corporation Limited

Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Authorized Representative